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DESCRIPTIONS.
All books are first editions, 8vo, published in London, complete, and in their original bindings unless
otherwise noted.

ORDERING.
To order from this catalogue simply write, telephone or e-mail. All shipping is charged at cost. New
customers are requested to pay an invoice before the books are dispatched.

PAYMENT.
We accept all major credit and debit cards, or PayPal. All items remain the property of Harrison-Hiett
until paid for in full.

CUSTOMER GUARANTEE.

All attempts have been made to describe items accurately, however any book may be returned for any
reason within 7 days of receipt for a full refund. All items are guaranteed complete unless otherwise
mentioned.

We are members of the NVVA and ILAB, and associate members of the ABA, and adhere to their
guarantees and codes of conduct.

Thank you

Marc and Marcia Harrison

If you click on the title from the

T: +33 (0) 784 031 253 pdf — you will be taken to the

info(@harrison-hiett.com relevant item on our website

A NOTE ON THE TYPEFACE

This catalogue has been set in The Doves Type® This was developed in the 19th Century by Thomas
James Cobden Sanderson, along with engraver Emery Walker for use on the Doves Press. In 1916,
Cobden Sanderson began to systematically destroy the entire type to prevent Walker from possessing
his promised portion and the possibility of this leading to it being used on a mechanised press. He did
this by throwing it from Hammersmith Bridge! After three years of research and dredging the
Thames, Robert Green has been able to re-create the type from some of the originals. We love both the
look of the type and its history.

Une version francaise de ce catalogue est également disponible. Veuillez envoyer un courriel pour en
demander une copie.
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BRITISH CARICATURE BEFORE 1914

ABBOTT, H

Mr. Punch's Travels in Foreign Lands
London: NA (1865)
32 original ink drawings in the style of Punch and Judy by one
H. Abbot. There are 15 numbered illustrations, with a title to
each. These feature Mr Punch on his visits to Pompet, on his
Arab steed etc. They are finely drawn on card and tipped into
the album. They are reminiscent of Callot’s work. These are
followed by a further seven illustrations on diverse subjects.
These are very good copies of works by other artists. A couple
by Thomas Hood (from the Comic Annual of 1836), and a
copy of John Tenniel's “Erin’s little difficulty” a Punch cartoon from 1865 about
the raiding of a Fenian newspaper. Then comes “Attitudes for Exits from
the Stage” with eight small illustrations with quotations
(seemingly from Shakespeare). We have not been
able to identify any originals for these. Finally, are
 three further illustrations. Several of the
illustrations show the tale of Bobby taking tea
with a servant girl, and a jealous maid telling Mr
Brigg’s (her master) of this, to the inevitable
eviction of Bobby! We have been unable to identify
this series, and we believe them to be an original
sequence. To the end is a page with a title for Aesop’s
fables, and evidence of three tipped in images being
these are not present. A lovely collection of original
illustrations. 70 x 12omm (2% x 4% inches). The small pocketbook is clean and tidy,
with a little rubbing to the edges. The binding is a little tired, the front-end paper has been
reinforced, and some other pages would benefit from reinforcement. Overall, a nice item. Slight darkening /
foxing throughout.
£480.00
[ref: 2110]

removed - but

Scarce stipple print
BUNBURY, Henry William [after]

The Inflexible Porter, a Tragedy

London: J.R. Smith (1783)

Stipple print engraving. Conforms to British Museum Satires
6343 - Museum number J,6.58. The engraving shows a porter
lifting both hands to show the impossibility of access to his
master. He is addressing a would-be visitor, who faces him with
his hat in hand, pointing towards his companion, a young man
who stands with one hand is in his pocket, and the other,
holding his hat, rests on the head of his cane. Under passe-
partout. In excellent condition. 245 x 265 mm (9% x 10%2
inches).

£175.00

[ref: 3563]
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COOK, Thomas after HOGARTH,

William The Bruiser
London: G. G. & J. Robinson. (1800)

A large engraving showing Charles Churchill as a bear, holding a wooden
club and a tankard of beer. Hogarth'’s dog, Trump, urinates on a copy of
Churchill's “Epistle to Hogarth”. This is a large format engraving. The
print is 38 x 28.5cm and the sheet is 49.5 x 36cm. ((19%2 x 14% inches).
Most copies we have seen for sale are 19cm x 26cm. Very good condition
with no significant edgewear. A few small stains only to the edges. There
is a small repaired enclosed tear to the top border. Print area is very good.

£180.00
[ref: 3649]LL1

CRUIKSHANK, Isaac

A Hint to the Ladies, or A wvisit from Dr. Flannel

London: Thomas Tegg (1807)

Isaac Crutkshank after Woodward. First edition. Approximately 1807. Framed in a later black and gilt frame
under glass. Title etched below image. Date of publication from British Museum catalogue. Plate numbered
"295" in upper right corner. Plate from: Woodward, G.M. Caricature magazine, or Hudibrastic mirror. London:
Thomas Tegg, [1808¢], v. 4. Also issued separately. Visible plate: 26.5¢m x 36.5¢cm. Frame: 43cm x 52cm. The plate
is a little darkened, and with a couple of very light creases to the corner. The hand colouring is very good, and
the plate still worthy of display. Frame is a little dated, and with slight handling, but sound. Can be shipped
without frame if required. "A grotesque old doctor, with carbuncled nose, approaches a lady, bowing low and
holding out a clumsy petticoat. He says: "Mrs Jenny said your Ladyship complain'd of being cold about the
loins - so I have Just stept in with a warm flannel petticoat.” She is seated beside a tea-table, and throws up her
arms, flinching back in horror; she says: "I have no loins fellow! do you want to make a monster of me¢!!" She
wears a high-waisted, short-sleeved dress, under which her legs are defined. Her little dog barks at the doctor.
A large urn and a small cup (overturned) and saucer, are the only objects on the table.” (British Museum online
catalogue).

£350.00 [ref: 4467]
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Lovely copy owned by the financier who built Mar-a-Lago (no, not that one)
[D'OYLY, Charles]
Tom Raw, The Griffin: A Burlesque Poem, In Twelve Cantos: Illustrated by Twenty-Five

Engravings Descriptive of the Adventures of a Cadet in the East India Company's Service...
London: R. Ackermann (1828)

A lovely copy of this first edition in the
original orange blind stamped publisher’s
cloth. Binding is clean, with a little
bumping to the corners. Gilt to the spine
is bright, but a little rubbed to the image
of Tom himself. There is a small nick /
loss to the head of the spine, and a small
splash of water damage to the front board,
otherwise excellent. Owner’s bookplate to
the inside front board for Edward Francis
Hutton. * Internally the book is in very
good condition, with a little darkening to
the page edges only. A few minor foxing spots. The hand-coloured lithographs are in excellent condition. There

is an interesting 10-page catalogue for Ackermann books to the rear (no other copies available seem to have this).
[llustrations are: Tom Raw forwarded to headquarters -- Tom Raw crossing the line -- Tom Raw at the Cape of
Good Hope -- Tom Raw presents letters of introduction -- Tom Raw between smoke & fire -- Tom Raw treats
Lucy to a ride -- Tom Raw rather awkward at the dance -- Tom Raw sits for his portrait -- Tom Raw's
misfortune at the ball -- Tom Raw mistakes a French milliner for a Hindoo goddess -- Tom Raw at a Hindoo
entertainment -- Tom Raw rejects the embraces of the Nabob of Bengal -- Tom Raw brought face to face with
the enemy -- Tom Raw mounts an elephant for the first time -- The Royal Hindoo Hunt -- The ferocity of the
tiger -- Tom Raw in danger -- Tom Raw carried up the country -- Tom Raw gets introduced to his colonel --
Tom Raw gains the victory -- Tom Raw in the midst of difficulties -- Tom Raw on Short Commons -- Tom
Raw disappointed at hearing the will read -- Tom Raw wounded -- Tom Raw obtains a staff appointment. 1
preliminary leaf, vii pages, 1 leaf, 326, 10. pages. 25 colour plates (including frontispiece). Conforms to OCLC:
6590620. (but with additional 10 pages of adverts). 260 x 170mm (10% x 6% inches).

* Edward Francis Hutton (1875-
1962), the noted American
Financier and co-founder of E. F.
Hutton & Co. with his brother.
His daughter was the American
actress and philanthropist Dina
Merrill. He was uncle to Barbara
Hutton, dubbed “The poor little
rich girl” during the depression. He
was passionate about yachts, and
one figures prominently on his
bookplate. Of interest today, he
built the 127 room Mar-a-lago as a
winter residence in 1927. Donated
to the nation on his wife’s death in

1973, 1t was later acquired by Donald Trump, and proved temporarily useful for storing state secrets (allegedly).

£950.00 [ref: 4142]
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H.B. [John Doyle]

John Doyle was born in Dublin and moved to London in 1822 where he initially worked as a portrait
lithographer. In 1827 Doyle began publishing political prints anonymously. From 1829-1851 Doyle published his
well-known Political Sketches series, signing his work with the initials "HB" to hide his identity.

The Three and the Deuse

London: Thos McLean (1829)

The title refers to a satirical play of the time, but here are the
Irish politicians John Lawless; Daniel O'Connell; Richard Lalor
Sheil. Obviously, Doyle is referencing Irish agitation, but also
perhaps the Catholic emancipation act of 1829. Clear image,
with some light water staining across the whole image. Pasted
onto a mustard card backing. Backing card is chipped and tatty
to the edges but could be neatly trimmed. Print is 35¢m x 26cm.
Backing card is 51cm x 36cm Conforms to National Portrait
Gallery item NPG Dg40943. John Lawless (1773-1837), Irish
agitator; Daniel O'Connell (1775-1847), Irish politician; MP for
Dublin City and Cork County; Richard Lalor Sheil (1791-1851),
Irish writer, orator and politician; MP for Tipperary and
Dungarvan.

£75.00 [ref: 4154]LL

The Winchelsea Hermit

(Arthur Wellesley, 1st Duke of Wellington; George William Finch-
Hatton, 1oth Earl of Winchelsea)

London: Thomas McLean (1829)

First edition lithograph, published 1829. Image is 28.5 x 39.5 cm. Laid
onto brown card (35 x 50 cm). To verso is a blank mount of the same
size. The print is reasonably clean, but has a damp stain across the
cave wall, and light foxing. A little nicking and edgewear to the
edges of the card. Issued as #6 of “Political sketches” - Issued in 5
volumes. (Arthur Wellesley, 1st Duke of Wellington; George
William Finch-Hatton, 1oth Earl of Winchelsea). Description is:
“The Earl of Winchelsea conceived so great a disgust with politics,
on account of the passing of the Catholic Emancipation Act, that he
announced it to be his intention of retiring altogether from the
House of Lords. Moore, the lyrical poet, ever ready with his joke,
took occasion, on the day after his Lordship's announcement of his
resolution, to tell the story of a man in the gallery at Drury Lane, | e
who, having paid his shilling to see George Barnwell, and not i B fm'—f‘j’
choosing to be disturbed from his tragedy-state of mind by the noise —
which an Easter Monday audience generally makes before the play begins, called out lustily for silence, and
having, with much difficulty, obtained a hearing, very gravely acquainted the audience, that if they did not
conduct themselves in a more orderly manner, he should be under the necessity of leaving the house. The public
laughed with the poet and at the Earl, well knowing that such resolutions are the offspring of temporary
emotions and are never kept.” Mclean. Illustrative Key to the Political Sketches of H.B. From No.1 to No.
600. Conforms to the National Portrait Gallery copy: NPG Dgog41. The Duke of Wellington is mentioned in
this sketch, as he was the Prime Minister at the time of the passing of the Catholic Emancipation Act.

£90.00 [ref: 4495]LL
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H.B. [John Doyle]

The Mysterious Visit

London: Thomas McLean (1829)

First edition lithograph, published 1829.

Image s 28.5 x 39.5 cm. Laid onto brown
card (35 x 50 cm). To verso is a blank
mount of the same size. The print is

reasonably clean, but has a light damp
stain across the background, and light
foxing. A little nicking and edgewear to the
edges of the card, including a 7cm tear to the
card (now repaired with archival tape).
Issued as #9 of “Political sketches” - Issued in
5 volumes. (John Scott, 1st Earl of Eldon
(1751-1838), Lord Chancellor. Ernest Augustus,
Duke of Cumberland and King of Hanover
(1771-1851), Son of George III. King George IV
Regent 1811-19; Reigned 1820-30. John Singleton
Copley, Baron Lyndhurst (1772-1863), Lord Chancellor and politician; son of
the painter John Singleton Copley. Sir /' Robert Peel, 2nd Bt (1788-1850), Prime Minister.)
Description is: “An announcement in the Court Circular that His Majesty George IV. received a visit from Lord
Eldon who (of course) was most graciously received, suggested the idea of this sketch. The Duke of
Cumberland, as the particular friend of Lord Eldon, stands by, as if to share the gratification of seeing the
cordial reception which his king and brother would give to an old and valued adviser of the crown. Such a visit,
however, 1s quite enough to excite the jealousy of the new Chancellor, Lord Lyndhurst, who expresses his
uneasiness by an anxious enquiry of his colleague, Sir Robert Peel, what the ex-favourite can want at court so
soon after his retirement; and Sir Robert Peel, by way of waggery, and to increase the suspicion of his friend,
replies that the visit most probably relates to him.” Mclean. Illustrative Key to the Political Sketches of H.B.
From No.1 to No. 600. Conforms to the National Portrait Gallery copy: NPG D40944.
L7500
[ref: 4496]LL

(1762-1830),

Fishing in Troubled Waters. Or how to hold out a bait.
London: Thomas McLean (1832)

First edition lithograph published January 16th, 1832.
Image is 28.5 x 39.5 cm. Laid onto brown card (35 x 50
cm). To verso is a blank mount of the same size. Clean,
tdy print, with slight untidiness to cut edge (outside
the black ruled frame). Fractional browning to edges.
Mount is clean and neat. Issued as number 174, in a
series entitled: Political sketches - Issued in 5 volumes.
(Daniel O'Connell; Charles Grey, 2nd Earl Grey)
Description is: “Lord Grey is endeavouring to allure
Mr. O'Connell by the offer of a place. The inscription
of Courter on his rod, intimates that the offer was
made in a paragraph, put out by way of a feeler, in the
evening newspaper bearing that title. It is well known
that the fish did not bite”. This from Mclean. Illustrative Key to the Political Sketches of H.B. From No.1 to
No. 600. Conforms to the National Portrait Gallery copy: NPG D41109.

£75:00 [ref: 3026]

www.harrison-hiett
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LAYARD, George Somes
The Life and Letters of Charles Samuel Keene.

London: Sampson Low, Marston and Co. (1892)
First edition. Hardback red cloth with gilt titles and decorations to front board and spine. Unusually, compared
to other copies online, this one appears to be signed in black ink on the frontis photograph by the book’s subject
(Charles Keene). Not by the author. The signature appears genuine under a

JE loop. Ordinarily we would discount this as a printed signature (as he died in

“ 1891) - but we have seen other copies where the frontis photograph has no

- signature to it, so wonder if there were some with a genuine inscription. Many
b/w illustrations, some full page with tissue guards. Boards are slightly faded,
slight lean and sun fading to spine, corners bumped. Inside there is some light
foxing, but overall, the book is good and scarce with Keene's signature. Two
full page bookplates to the inside board and front-end paper. Including one for
Sir Frederick Lobnitz, shipbuilder and government minister (of munitions)
during World War One. Ix, 463 pp.
240 x 160 mm (9%2 x 6% inches).

‘. QZEZ’%@Z’M £40.00
e et 162
SECCOMBE, Captain T.S.

Army and Navy Drolleries.
London: Frederick Warne and Co. and New York: Scribner,
Welford, and Armstrong (1876)

First edition. Hardback. Seccombe is referred to as Captain
(in later editions he becomes Major or Lieutenant Colonel)
on the front of the red cloth boards. With alphabetical
descriptions and illustrations from designs by the author.
Printed in colours by Kronheim. Complete with 25
full-page colour plates, including frontis. Boards are
darkened and rubbed at edges. The gilt design and
lettering have been slightly rubbed away. Internally,
one or two of the blank pages in between

=

illustrations have a small closed tear, not affecting any text or
illustration pages. Text 27pp + 2pp adverts. 270 x 230 mm (10% x 9
inches).

£250.00

[ref: 3826]
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Alace du Cardinal, Richelieu, France



http://www.harrison-hiett/
https://www.harrison-hiett.com/book/3762/layard-george-somes/the-life-and-letters-of-charles-samuel-keene/
https://www.harrison-hiett.com/book/3826/seccombe-captain-ts/army-and-navy-drolleries/

tH

HARRISON-HIETT

RARE BOOKS

A nice set of the Complete Tatler in an early reprint
STEELE, Richard [Isaac Bickerstaff]

The Lucubrations of Isaac Bickerstaff Esq. [The Tatler|. Complete in 5 volumes
The Third, Revised Edition with the full Issues 1-271 plus an
additional 52 numbers & additional material

London: E. and R. Nutt et al. (1728)

A very nice set of this third, revised edition of Richard Steele’s
seminal work. Here you find the full 271 issues of Volume 1-4 of
the book edition (first printed in 1711). Each of the volumes
contains and index. The fifth volume contains a further 52 issues,
written by the same authors. In addition are found five
additional sketches largely concerning a Dr Partridge. Full
contemporary leather, with double gilt edge line to each board.
A little chipping to the head and tail of some volumes. Inside,
the books are in very good condition, with just a little foxing. vi,
1-336, [x]., v, 1-376, [xii]., viii, 1-352, [xvi]., v1, [4], 1-352, [xii]., 1-
324 PP

165 x 100omm (6% x 4 inches).

“The Tatler.” Founded in 1709 and printed for two years under
the pseudonym Isaac Bickerstaff. This is the first known such
consistently adopted journalistic persona. Steele, along with
Joseph Addison and with contributions by Jonathan Swift, then
ended the publication at issue 271. Steele “outed” himself in the
final issue. As he wrote: “The printer having informed me, that there are as many of these papers printed as will
make four volumes, I am now come to the end of my ambition in this matter....” He then revealed his identity.
£350.00

[ref: 3897]

Thomson, David Croal
Life and Labours of Hablot Knight Browne "Phiz" With

one hundred and thirty illustrations

London: Chapman and Hall Limited (1884)

A first edition, limited to 250 copies, and initialled by the author to
the limitation page. Original light brown hardback cloth with
embossed titles and black illustration to the front board. A little
darkening and staining. Slight bumping to edges, but still sound.
Yellow end papers. Frontis portrait of Phiz, with paper guard (this
with foxing and offsetting). Title with limitation to verso. The first
gather is a little loose, and becoming detached to the top half, but
still holding. The rest of the book is sound, with a touch of foxing
and offsetting only. Mainly clean and tidy. Includes indexes of
Phiz's works. 246, [i], pp. 295 x 235mm (11%2 x 9% inches).
4£110.00

[ref: 4168]

VANITY FAIR
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Vanity Fair. An album of 44 lithographs and biographies.

London: Vanity Fair (1880)

A Victorian “art album” with 44 colour

; ‘ lithographs from Vanity fair tipped in to the
left page. Opposite each, the biographical
details by Jehu Jr are also tipped in. (Vanity
Fair was founded by Thomas Gibson Bowles,
AKA Jehu Junior, in 1868). The subjects are
- largely politicians (British and Irish), members
- of the aristocracy, and military men. Beautiful
caricatures by Leslie Ward who used the 'nom
- de crayon' of "Spy" Carlo Pellegrini or "Ape",
 “T”. The album itself is decorated and
- embossed in black and gilt on a green cloth
base. The outside of the album is in good clean
condition. Inside, there is darkening and old
foxing to the end papers, and the pages are
darkened and a little brittle to the stiff art card,
but the text and lithographs are in very good
condition. 380 x 330 mm (15 x 13 inches). The
list of those caricatured with biography is:
Marquis of Ailesbury; Earl of Winchilsea and
Nottingham; Leonard Henry Courtney MP;
Henry Richard MP; Frank Hugh O’Cahan
O'Donnell MP; James Russell Lowell; Sir
Charles John Forbes, Baronet of Newe; John
Eldon Gorst MP; Colonel Lewis Guy Phillips,
Grenadier Guards; Sir William Alexander
Gordon Cumming, Bart; David Plunket MP;
Baron Henry de Worms MP; Henry G. Calcraft; Lord Ardilaun; Jean Louis Ernest Meissonier; Lieut-Colonel
Henry Stracey, Scots Guards; Lord Headley; Lord Inverurie; Markham Spofforth; Edward Clarke MP;
Colonel James Keith Fraser; Commander Lord Ramsay R.IN.; Charles, Cunningham Boycott; Sir Richard
Temple, Bart; Joseph Edgar Boehm; Francis C. Burnand; Sir Bache Edward Cunard, Bart; Lieutenant Colonel
Charles George Gordon (Chinese Gordon); Morgan Howard Q.C.;
Sir Farrer Herschell MP; Marquis of Hamilton; Earl of Kenmare;
William Lehman Ashmead Burdett-Coutts Bartlett; Lord Waveney;
Right Reverend John Charles Ryle, Bishop of Liverpool; Marquis of
Exeter; Duke of Montrose; Lord Haldon; Lord Penrhyn; Charles
Robert Spence MP; Vice-Admiral Sir John Edmund Commerell;
Earl of Leven and Melville; Lord Robartes; Earl of Munster. 380 x
330mm (15 x 13 inches). |

£250.00
[ref: 2396]
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FRENCH CARICATURE BEFORE 1914

BUFFET (lith.)

Assassinat du Général Bréa et de son Aide-de-Camp.

Paris: Léotaud, publisher, quai Saint-Michel, 11 (1848)

Lithograph of the dramatic death of the Général de Bréa and his Aide de
Camp Mangin at the hands of insurgents from the Fontainebleau barrier.
The murders took place at the Maison-Blanche guard house in Paris,
during the June Rebellion. An important part of the French

Revolution of 1848. This is a clean and tidy copy, with an overall slight
darkening. Very nice copy. A very similar engraving, based on this

one, was used in “Journées illustrées de la Révolution de 1848”.

Published Paris: Aux bureaux de 1'Tllustration, 255 x 340 mm (10 x 13%2 inches)

£50.00 [ref: 2908]LLI

CAUCHOIS-LEMAIRE, Louss Augustin Francois & GUYET Isidore

Le Nain Jaune Réfugié - IVme volume, ou Journal des Arts, des Sciences et de la Littérature
Bruxelles: : Imprimerie de Fain (1816)

Recent brown cloth with gilt titles. IVme Volume for 1816 - 24 issues. The complete second half of the year,
including the scarce Tricolour issue, which was published in blue, white and red. Binding and end papers are
spotless. The newspaper is clean and tidy, with a few pages uncut. Slightly darkened and some minor edge wear,
but overall an excellent example. Le Nain Jaune was a pro-Bonaparte political newspaper, openly displayed on
Napoleon's return. At the second return of the Bourbons, the newspaper was suppressed. In 1816 Cauchois-
Lemaire had fled to Belgium and the newspaper was published from there. In November 1816 it was merged
with the Mercury Surveillant to become Le Liberal [i1]. 266 [11] pp. 230 x 150 mm (g x 6 inches).

£180.00 [ref: 3138]LLI

CERFMONT, A.

de L'agrément des loisirs

Steenbrugge: A J Witteryck (1914)

First Edition. Red percaline hardback boards, decorated in silver and green. Boards handled but in a very good
condition. A collection of comic quotations, anecdotes and short stories. Also caricatures and comic illustrations
throughout. Frontispiece and b/w illustrations throughout. Clean inside. 64 pages. 23 x 15 cm.

£40.00 [ref: 4477]
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CHAM (Amédée de Noé)

Cham, pseudonym of Amédée de Noé (or Amédée Charles Henri, Viscount of No€). 1818-1879. He
was a French illustrator and caricaturist. In particular, he collaborated with the newspaper Le
Charivart, which he worked with for 36 years.

CHAM (Amédée de Noé)

Souvenirs de Garnison et des plassirs attachés a la chose

Cas on prevu par la lo1 - #5
Paris: Chez Aubert & Cie (1845)
First edition. A beautifully produced, hand coloured lithograph by Cham. This came from the album “Souvenirs
de Garnison,” Comic views of French military
life. Produced in 1845. This was produced in
two forms, the more common 1s with black and
white 1llustrations. The deluxe version, which 1s

SOUVENIRS DE GARNISOR -

clearly much scarcer, although we can find no
limitation, has hand-coloured lithographs. A
beautifully clean example, with excellent
colouring and just a touch of darkening to the
page edges. The only flaw is that the printing
(or trimming) 1s at a slight angle to the page.
(See photograph). A lovely copy. Although
some prints from this album claim the year 1850
as publication, FirstSearch / Worldcat states

that it was printed in 1845. Image is 18cm x . o s e
22cm. Sheet is 25¢m x 33.5¢m. : J g iy ki s e o s, A s 48
£75.00 [ref: 4488]

Souvenirs de Garnison et des plassirs attachés a la chose

Le Pansage - #9
s Paris: Chez Aubert & Cie (1845)

First edition. A beautifully produced, hand coloured lithograph by

Cham. This came from the album “Souvenirs de Garnison,”

Comic views of French military life. Produced in 1845. This was

produced in two forms, the more common is with black and white
illustrations. The deluxe version, which is clearly much scarcer,
although we can find no limitation, has hand-coloured
lithographs. A beautifully clean example, with excellent colouring
and just a touch of darkening to the page edges. The only flaw s
that the printing (or trimming) is at a slight angle to the page.
(See photograph). A lovely copy. Although some prints from this
album claim the year 1850 as publication, FirstSearch / Worldcat
states that it was printed in 1845. Image is 18cm x 22cm. Sheet is
25cm X 33.5Cm.

£75.00 [ref: 4489]

Alace du Cardinal, Richelieu, France www.harrison-hiett
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CHAM (Amédée de Noé)

Souvenirs de Garnison et des plassirs attachés a la chose

Monsteur Le Vicomte - #12

Paris: Chez Aubert & Cie (1845)

First edition. A beautifully produced, hand coloured lithograph by Cham. This came
from the album “Souvenirs de Garnison,” Comic views of French military life.
Produced in 1845. This was produced in two forms, the more common is with black
and white illustrations. The deluxe version, which is clearly much scarcer, although
we can find no limitation, has hand-coloured lithographs. A beautifully clean
example, with excellent colouring and just a touch of darkening to the page edges.
The only flaw is that the printing (or trimming) is at a slight angle to the page. (See
photograph). A lovely copy. Although some prints from this album claim the year
1850 as publication, FirstSearch / Worldcat states that it was printed in 1845. Image
is 18cm x 22cm. Sheet is 25¢m x 33.5cm.

£75.00 [ref: 4490]

Souvenirs de Garnison et des plassirs attachés a la chose
Qué Béuse!.. - #14

Paris: Chez Aubert & Cie (1845)
First edition. A beautifully produced, hand coloured lithograph by Cham.
This came from the album “Souvenirs de Garnison,” Comic views of
French mulitary life. Produced in 1845. This was produced in two forms, the
more common is with black and white illustrations. The deluxe version,
which is clearly much scarcer, although we can find no limitation, has
hand-coloured lithographs. A beautifully clean example, with excellent
colouring and just a touch of darkening to the page edges. A couple of small
foxing spots to the margins. The only flaw is that the printing (or
trimming) is at a slight angle to the page. (See photograph). A lovely copy.
Although some prints from this album claim the year 1850 as publication,
FirstSearch / Worldcat states that it was
printed in 1845. Image is 18cm x 22cm. Sheet
IS 25¢m x 33.5cm.

£75.00 [ref: 4491]

Souvenirs de Garnison et des plaisirs attachés a la chose

Ce qui prouve la nécessité de L'étude - #18

Paris: Chez Aubert & Cie (1845)

First edition. A beautifully produced, hand coloured lithograph by Cham.
This came from the album “Souvenirs de Garnison,” Comic views of
French mulitary life. Produced in 1845. This was produced in two forms,
the more common 1s with black and white illustrations. The deluxe
version, which is clearly much scarcer, although we can find no
limitation, has hand-coloured lithographs. A beautifully clean example,
with excellent colouring and just a touch of darkening to the page

edges. The only flaw is that the printing (or trimming) is at a slight

angle to the page. (See photograph). A lovely copy. Although some prints from
this album claim the year 1850 as publication, FirstSearch / Worldcat states that it was
printed in 1845. Image is 18cm x 22cm. Sheet is 25¢cm x 33.5cm.

£75.00 [ref: 4492]

Alace du Cardinal, Richelieu, France

www.harrison-hiett
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CHAM (Amédée de Noé)

Souvenirs de Garnison et des plaisirs attachés a la chose

I1 faut Consoler les malades - #22

Paris: Chez Aubert & Cie (1845)

First edition. A beautifully produced, hand coloured lithograph by Cham. This
came from the album “Souvenirs de Garnison,” Comic views of French military
life. Produced in 1845. This was produced in two forms, the more common is
with black and white illustrations. The deluxe version, which s clearly much
scarcer, although we can find no limitation, has hand-coloured lithographs. A
beautifully clean example, with excellent colouring and just a touch of
darkening to the page edges. The only flaw is that the printing (or trimming) is
at a slight angle to the page. (See photograph). A lovely copy. Although some
prints from this album claim the year 1850 as publication, FirstSearch /
Worldcat states that it was printed in 1845. Image is 18cm x 22cm. Sheet is
25cm x 33.5Cm.

£7500 [ref: 4493]

CHAMPFLEURY []. Fleurry Husson].

Histoire de la Caricature. 2 tomes - Antique au moyen age.
Paris: F. Dentu (1870)
Second (enlarged edition). Circa 1870 (no date given). Two
volumes. Each bound by Maclehose in a simple but attractive half
calf with marbled boards. A little rubbing to the edges only, with
fractional cracking to the rear hinge of one volume. Each bears the
bookplate of Kenneth H.IM. Connal.* Internally both are clean,
with a little foxing to the pages only. Profuse black and white
illustrations and a colour frontis to each volume. xxiv, 332., X, 270 pp.
*Kenneth H.M. Connal became Lt Colonel of the Lanarkshire
Yeomanry in 1g910. In 1915 he was commanding the Queen s Own
Regiment. in 1916 he returned to his medical studies.

£140.00 [ref: 3536]

CIG

A smoking bandsman holding his tuba

France: NA (1880)

A nice original caricature of a standing bandsman, holding his tuba (or his
euphonium) under his arm. He is smoking and looking to one side. He appears to
be in military uniform, but also has an earring, so probably just a late nineteenth
century band uniform. Drawn in pencil. The image is in very good condition but
does have a couple of small ink stains to it. Sheet is 20cm x 11.5cm. Signed in pencil
“Cig" to the bottom right of the sheet. A nice piece.

£50.00
[ref: 4483]LLl
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